and Zero Cents ($1,000.00) per month during the initial development of the 
District. Upon Phase 1 being fifty percent (50%) complete and upon written 
authorization of the District’s Board of Supervisors or the District’s representative, 
who shall be the District Manager, the compensation to Manager shall increase 

to One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,400.00) per month, 

for an annual total not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($16,800.00). Any additional change in compensation or 

change in scope of Services must be approved in writing and executed by both 

Parties prior to implementation of the same; any change in price without such 

executed writing shall be null and void.”

SECTION 4.